99

FF 1 Klalts

N FR
Tall— T =N T—H
iz iR 5= [ 53 ] a— A4
KUF ¥ A4 a—=x
58 s fe [ 50] — | HiE 1640m
T4 =y v a R 1340m
ks & d=bry BT R [R5 ] o 300m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ08-GS—41/88
1 AH 2 AH
a— 2ty H— IR HZ [AbEiE ] a—2k .y H— (=N [F#F]
ISR - A - Iy B2 [R5 ] ISR - A - Iy B2 [F#7]
ISR - B - HH HEX [HA] ISR - B - HH EX [HA]
iR - C - N W N [Ab#EiE ] ISR - C - N W N [AbEiE ]
TR 44 (42) 2K — R 8:20 % 45 (42) 2 — IR 12:15
KA <HD =8 N— R KA Hi =8 N— R
AB—K/T7 4=y a KR -11°C / -9C 2R —KN/"T 4=y aRIR -6°C / -4°C
F=1010
IERE AF=} =N EEHEE 1K 2A&AH & 7 1—x
No No K4 B 4 1L L I 5 H%E ] RA b
1 22 03017007 =jE =PURR R 4 1:04.56 1:02.70 2:07.26 0.00
2 10 03020519 {#¥% RS 1 1:04.35 1:03.11 2:07.46 1.59
319 03019674 F#EM W BN 2 1:04.56 1:03.02 2:07.58 2.54
4 1 03019222 fFfiii KA BE K 2 1:04.42 1:03.25 2:07.67 3.25
5 24 03019712 W&kl FnZe RPER 2 1:04.90 1:03.02 2:07.92 5.24
6 7 03018274 &G 1A RS 3 1:05.09 1:03.06 2:08.15 7.06
7 28 03016754 [SAE LA R 4 1:05.12 1:03.19 2:08.31 8.33
8 29 03020817 A1l K=k FRPER 1 1:05.09 1:03.26 2:08.35 8.65
9 20 03016670 4 Fr EEE O e 4 1:04.74 1:03.65 2:08.39 8.97
10 48 03019224 [LUA& P& H AR 2 1:04.45 1:04.01 2:08.46 9.52
11 39 03020507 ‘=3 KIE IR 1 1:05.22 1:03.32 2:08.54 10.16
12 13 03017566 =k Kb BRVE K 4 1:04.99 1:03.57 2:08.56 10.32
13 16 03019616 &M =FBEA FLFg MK 2 1:05.68 1:02.91 2:08.59 10.56
14 6 03020134 B FEH FLFg MK 2 1:05.80 1:02.96 2:08.76 11.90
15 8 03019176 K& HA FRPER 2 1:05.93 1:02.93 2:08.86 12.70
2026-02-19 / EIpIE EY S 0269 GM8 /1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

TIMING by SET KO

NIPPON DAVOS =TJ
NSD SEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN S

BN ETER

AN



99

NENE AF=]

16
17
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51
51
53
54
55

2026-02-19 / EBE

No

2
54
32
11
18

9

5
21
23
50
25
27
51
43
38
14

3
33
35
34
47
31
56
40
70
58
41
42
46
45
60
44
68
53
66
65
62
59
63
64

a=}
No

03017237
03018035
03019991
03017147
03019333
03017767
03019249
03020147
03019825
03019186
03017770
03017125
03019595
03014953
03020030
03016734
03018974
03021555
03020993
03017015
03017113
03017645
03018641
03020326
03018425
03016687
03020378
03017103
03020455
03017914
03021061
03019612
03019830
03017907
03016568
03018939
03019044
03020154
03019251
03016563

B
KA

AR Tz
TR HAr
N
Fril BERG
LI
U SE At
kG BB
AFF DR
A TF
Hi% 1470
ELLIEAN NN
Ve 15k
L B
RS FngE
/NI HE T
N YN
A Bt
R FE
TR PRk
o Bk
(A IEPN
e EA
HE IEAE
2 WA
HH B
SR KR
s EE
BE = FHRAR
K& B
B
PN AR ARER
HEE AL
ARIL KT
HY %R
(LS BRI A
HEAR LR
FrtE P
TEE KR
T B

R

Ar & 4

BRVE K
BB

H AR E K
R
BfEH K
%ﬁﬁ%

[B] £ 552 K 2
BRVE K
H AR
BRVE K
JE%EEH?(%

EE VNS
FHRPE SRR
R R
TRER
R

B VNS
Sl PN
e N
S N
AR PE SRR T
FURRERT
FBPEE R
R

S DO DD QO QODD s QO DD R QODD W R R WO R DD WD R WD DD DD WD W

1AH
hF
1:05.39
1:04.67
1:04.77

1:05.40
1:06.25

6.11

5.81

5.91

ooooooooooooooooooooooébbbbbbbbbb

0269

3.97

WwbhowhbhbDow
OCENOUIDW=u
SONNDOWD ®

04.27
:04.44
:04.55
:03.76
:04.73
:04.43
:04.95
:05.52
:05.33
:05.57
:05.52
:05.01
:04.98
:05.95
:05.10
:05.13
:05.76
:05.63
:05.36
:04.95
:05.67
:06.08

F=1010
& F =X
Bg [ A4 b
2:08.91 13.10
2:09.04  14.13
2:09.04  14.13
2:09.07  14.37
2:09.20 15.40
2:09.27  15.95
2:09.35  16.59
2:09.36  16.67
2:09.42 17.14
2:09.51 17.86
2:09.68  19.21
2:09.73  19.60
2:09.75  19.76
2:09.77  19.92
2:09.83  20.40
2:09.84  20.48
2:09.96 2143
2:09.99  21.67
2:10.19  23.25
2:10.25  23.73
2:10.51 25.79
2:10.52  25.87
2:10.53  25.95
2:10.60  26.51
2:10.86  28.57
2:10.91 28.97
2:10.95  29.29
2:10.97  29.44
2:11.04  30.00
2:11.19  31.19
2:11.37  32.62
2:11.49  33.57
2:11.65  34.84
2:11.65  34.84
2:11.80  36.03
2:11.85  36.43
2:11.85  36.43
2:12.22  39.37
2:12.50  41.59
2:13.27  47.70
GM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

AN\SD sEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

NIPPON BAVOS

TIMING by SET KO

STJ

SUN TELECOM JAPAN

BN ETER

AN



99

[[4va

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Ad=h =N EEHEE

No No K4

61 03020739 e wE

71 03019378 A H Bk

72 03025740 F&HF L

69 03021046 Rk FHA

73 03018941 &)l 18

80 03021323  UTHE K

74 03023088 B = BLEN

75 03019358 il E.Z A

78 03027269 /NiE EAk

76 03019515 JLJ5L KFn

82 03025914 MM [

79 03025912 /NB @B

83 03028284 LI s

84 03025913 KT MY
DID NOT START [1st RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]

4 03015797 K —4&

12 03019202 H#E{Z &

15 03017782 AT B

26 03018474 FH B

36 03019037 AKF Ik

52 03018813 A& #UFE

55 03017908 /NEF3f F-HE

57 03022902  Jr il fifik

67 03019937 HJII KFn

77 03025289 {4t EE—HB
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
17 03019212  JarHy Kk
30 03017295 HEiE 2=F1
37 03020755  AbAT HETR
49 03018761 HE A ZEK

2026-02-19 / RUFU AR R

0

10

5

Ar & 4

EE VNS
BN
BEEE R F
BN
BEERRRF
BEHESG A RF
FRRERT
FRRERT
FHRBFRTE
EE VNS
P N
AR RT
AR RT
FHRBFRTE

BN F

SRR S
REL K
[ TN

H AR
Sl PN
H AR H K
IR E R

[ S U CRGCI U N O Ao A O DN D W = DN DD

[ N\

F=1010
1AKH 2AKH H F L—2A
e M R W e M AL b
1:07.57 1:06.03 2:13.60 50.32
1:06.77 1:06.90 2:13.67 50.87
1:08.14 1:06.31 2:14.45 57.06
1:08.17 1:06.44 2:14.61 58.33
1:09.37 1:.07.26 2:16.63 74.37
1:09.04 1:.07.61 2:16.65 74.52
1:09.79 1:08.52 2:18.31 87.70
1:10.14 1:08.73 2:18.87 92.14
1:09.52 1:09.58 2:19.10 93.97
1:10.82 1:08.41 2:19.23 95.00
1:11.56 1:08.97 2:20.53 105.32
1:14.58 1:11.42 2:26.00 148.73
1:18.76 1:18.54 2:37.30 238.41
1:21.86 1:16.59 2:38.45 247.54

0269 GM8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RERREFRERNS

AN\SD sEIKO SUGABPAIRA KOGEN

NIPPON BAVOS

NIPPON, £ RESORT DEVELCPMENT

TIMING by SET KO

SUN TELECOM JAPAN

BN ETER

éi%??'[:i’ 1t



&

(@), BREH - HLEE
$00E2 B RS 4R F—REHEAS

F=1010
JIBAL AF-h - BEEE - 1A 2&X8 & & V—A
No No K% BT B 4 I I = s B 3 M IV
81 03025290 H A EKER BEETRRT 2
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
iR tilE E2 [%:58] 48/106/98 /,..;.) — z
L <
2026-02-19 / EFE TYER ) 0269 GM8 / 4
TIMING by SE I KO
£TJ <5
e o

RBREERELRAS NIPPON BAVOS
(ND SEIKO SUGABAIRA KOGEN &

NPOON S RESORT LEVELCPUENT




BAREH - BRI
SOELAALER S —REEAZ ¥

BF1E KEER
NFNNT 4 —RA v NI ER

T4=yaBO Tl 04
JEAL Ap=h a-p OB SAJ Ffr5 L—2
No No K4 BB 4 R"AVE HAUE BAUE
1 22 03017007 IEfE =PHER HERFE 4 29. 56
2 10 03020519 {&K & HEFERE 1 22.91 22.91 1.59
3 19 03019674 HEH HE e = 2 29. 16 29.16 2. 54
4 1 03019222 #rffi KX BERE 2 22.70 22.70 3.25
5 24 03019712 &R 1% HEERF 2 30. 41
6 7 03018274 EE HH HEERFE 3 20. 19 20. 19 7.06
7 28 03016754 =iE A HERE 4 32. 97
8 29 03020817 i K3} HEERFE 1 33.03
9 20 03016670 F& & FROL 4 29. 42 29. 42 8.97
10 48 03019224 [LUA P& H AR 9 49. 96
2 H— NEED T 54
B Ap-b =-b BEE - SAJ
R No No K4 B 4 RA v b
19 11 03017147 Fu BB HIEKRFE 4 12.21
14 6 03020134 EE FHh BREHEKE 2 19. 55
6 7 03018274 =B EH HERE 3 20.19
12 13 03017566 =& K& BRVE R 4 20. 37
DNF1 15 03017782 FAkl B SN N N 3 20. 64
A%
AH— FERDKRA N EALE4 (B 92. 96
T4=w 2O 1 0LDOHRA L N ML (M) 124. 38
HUBEDOL—ARA L+ (C) 23. 41
~_FENT 4 FE (A+B-C) /10=> 19. 393
U A 19. 39
EE 0. 00
FIEfE ([-]Z &) 0. 00
_FENT 4 FHEE 19. 39
wWHARFT VT 4 20. 01
BRI (EE (338 48/106/98 // S
2026-02-19 / EFE E¥ER 0269 GM9 /1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

RRRREREEEAS NIPPON BAVOS

D SEIKO SUGABARA KOGEN =

NPDON 50 RESORT CEVELOPMENT

_
e

TIMING by SEI KO

W W

A A

SUN TELECOM JAPAN i s



F V4 Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location SugadairaKougenPineBee Category UNI - 2026
k Season
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS)
Event name In Colle Gender Men Competition
Competition 19.02.26 National race code 0269 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302116 SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302104 SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1055 SEI.S93.14
Start Clock / Beep -
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEIL99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 07:30:00 07:30:00
Syncronization confirmation 07:31:20.896 07:31:20.896
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
T e o ona | System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 08:19:58.069 08:19:58.070 08:19:58.071 12:14:58.732 12:14:58.739 12:14:58.729
Finish TOD First 08:21:02.493 08:21:02.495 08:21:02.473 12:16:04.070 12:16:04.076 12:16:04.015
Net Time System A / BIB First| 01:04.42 1 01:05.33| 41
Start TOD Last 09:03:30.565 09:03:30.566 09:03:30.684 12:54:58.373 12:54:58.381 12:54:58.492
Finish TOD Last 09:04:52.428 09:04:52.405 09:04:52.257 12:56:14.971 12:56:14.971 12:56:14.828
Net Time System A /BIB Last| 01:21.86| 84 01:16.59| 84
Net Time System A / BIB Best| 01:04.35| 10 : 01:02.70| 22
lWere all results from system A? IYes | X JNo | , !
|Comments runi |Comments run 2 ]
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes | X [No I |
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Kanzaki Nobuhiko (JPN) Name/Nation Shinji Inoue (JPN) Company SugadairaKougenSkiClub
TD Number 878 Telephone 09088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)
Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp |Telephone +81268742740
Emaii s-school@janis.or.jp
Signature~~ ) P Signature _ «Frﬂ % ﬁ & (
~ = s
— /4" )7 7\, \
L 7 ‘\ 7

Created at 2026-02-19 14:53:00 (6.6.4) page 1 of 1 Timing Report version u



