



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



男子1部 大回転 公式成績表

ジュリー 技術代表	神崎 信彦	[学連]	テクニカルデータ コース名	大松山チャンピオンコース
主審	高橋 稔	[愛知]	スタート地点 フィニッシュ地点	1640m 1340m
競技委員長	堀 純也	[長野]	標高差 ホモロゲーションNo.	300m SAJ08-GS-41/88

1本目	2本目
コースセッター 前走者 - A -	相原 博之 [北海道]
前走者 - B -	加藤 聖五 [長野]
前走者 - C -	若月 隼太 [東京]
	佐藤 大虎 [北海道]
竹田 高広 [長野]	
加藤 聖五 [長野]	
若月 隼太 [東京]	
佐藤 大虎 [北海道]	

旗門数 44(42) スタート時間 8:20 旗門数 45(42) スタート時間 12:15
天候 くもり 雪質 ハード 天候 晴れ 雪質 ハード
スタート／フィニッシュ気温 -11°C / -9°C スタート／フィニッシュ気温 -6°C / -4°C

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=1010				
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	レース ポイン	
1	22	03017007	遠藤 三四郎	東海大学	4	1:04.56	1:02.70	2:07.26	0.00
2	10	03020519	保坂 宙	東洋大学	1	1:04.35	1:03.11	2:07.46	1.59
3	19	03019674	権田 武蔵	中央大学	2	1:04.56	1:03.02	2:07.58	2.54
4	1	03019222	竹節 天太	専修大学	2	1:04.42	1:03.25	2:07.67	3.25
5	24	03019712	峰村 知宏	東洋大学	2	1:04.90	1:03.02	2:07.92	5.24
6	7	03018274	高橋 侑也	東洋大学	3	1:05.09	1:03.06	2:08.15	7.06
7	28	03016754	高橋 拓希	東海大学	4	1:05.12	1:03.19	2:08.31	8.33
8	29	03020817	片山 大斗	東洋大学	1	1:05.09	1:03.26	2:08.35	8.65
9	20	03016670	戸谷 梢	中央大学	4	1:04.74	1:03.65	2:08.39	8.97
10	48	03019224	山本 洋貴	日本大学	2	1:04.45	1:04.01	2:08.46	9.52
11	39	03020507	富井 大作	東海大学	1	1:05.22	1:03.32	2:08.54	10.16
12	13	03017566	宮島 太陽	明治大学	4	1:04.99	1:03.57	2:08.56	10.32
13	16	03019616	鎌田 宇朗	早稲田大学	2	1:05.68	1:02.91	2:08.59	10.56
14	6	03020134	野澤 雪丸	早稲田大学	2	1:05.80	1:02.96	2:08.76	11.90
15	8	03019176	大橋 蔵人	東洋大学	2	1:05.93	1:02.93	2:08.86	12.70

2026-02-19 / 長野県 菅平高原

0269

GM8 / 1

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会

NIPON SKI RESORT DEVELOPMENT

SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 菅平高原
DAVOS PARK
SUGADAIRA KOGEN



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コート No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=1010				
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	レース ポイント	
16	2	03017237	野本 和愛	明治大学	4	1:05.39	1:03.52	2:08.91	13.10
17	54	03018035	五十嵐 瑞希	法政大学	3	1:04.67	1:04.37	2:09.04	14.13
17	32	03019991	小貫 徳夢	日本体育大学	1	1:04.77	1:04.27	2:09.04	14.13
19	11	03017147	片山 龍馬	東海大学	4	1:05.40	1:03.67	2:09.07	14.37
20	18	03019333	石塚 心樹	早稲田大学	2	1:06.25	1:02.95	2:09.20	15.40
21	9	03017767	深澤 嵩晴	明治大学	3	1:05.40	1:03.87	2:09.27	15.95
22	5	03019249	高橋 駿琉	日本大学	2	1:06.32	1:03.03	2:09.35	16.59
23	21	03020147	今村 心温	日本体育大学	2	1:05.39	1:03.97	2:09.36	16.67
24	23	03019825	上村 千春	中央大学	2	1:05.94	1:03.48	2:09.42	17.14
25	50	03019186	田澤 佑記	法政大学	2	1:05.95	1:03.56	2:09.51	17.86
26	25	03017770	津野尾 広大	早稲田大学	3	1:05.55	1:04.13	2:09.68	19.21
27	27	03017125	佐藤 淳哉	東洋大学	4	1:05.37	1:04.36	2:09.73	19.60
28	51	03019595	峯岸 陽	法政大学	2	1:05.12	1:04.63	2:09.75	19.76
29	43	03014953	中村 和実	國學院大学	3	1:05.25	1:04.52	2:09.77	19.92
30	38	03020030	小川 竜司	明治大学	2	1:05.96	1:03.87	2:09.83	20.40
31	14	03016734	大橋 陵人	日本大学	4	1:05.55	1:04.29	2:09.84	20.48
32	3	03018974	中村 騎士	明治大学	3	1:06.11	1:03.85	2:09.96	21.43
33	33	03021555	石坂 穂	早稲田大学	1	1:06.08	1:03.91	2:09.99	21.67
34	35	03020993	近藤 快成	中央大学	1	1:05.92	1:04.27	2:10.19	23.25
35	34	03017015	溝口 陽斗	近畿大学	4	1:05.81	1:04.44	2:10.25	23.73
36	47	03017113	宮崎 侑人	日本体育大学	4	1:05.96	1:04.55	2:10.51	25.79
37	31	03017645	宮島 碧生	日本体育大学	4	1:06.76	1:03.76	2:10.52	25.87
38	56	03018641	芳賀 芽生	法政大学	3	1:05.80	1:04.73	2:10.53	25.95
39	40	03020326	佐藤 裕人	明治大学	2	1:06.17	1:04.43	2:10.60	26.51
40	70	03018425	溝井 陽向	近畿大学	3	1:05.91	1:04.95	2:10.86	28.57
41	58	03016687	金沢 優大	法政大学	4	1:05.39	1:05.52	2:10.91	28.97
42	41	03020378	葛巻 福春	近畿大学	2	1:05.62	1:05.33	2:10.95	29.29
43	42	03017103	畔上 翔太郎	國學院大学	4	1:05.40	1:05.57	2:10.97	29.44
44	46	03020455	長崎 陽	京都産業大学	1	1:05.52	1:05.52	2:11.04	30.00
45	45	03017914	村井 堅	中央大学	3	1:06.18	1:05.01	2:11.19	31.19
46	60	03021061	内田 桜太郎	法政大学	1	1:06.39	1:04.98	2:11.37	32.62
47	44	03019612	岩津 有生	専修大学	4	1:05.54	1:05.95	2:11.49	33.57
48	68	03019830	森山 太雅	國學院大学	2	1:06.55	1:05.10	2:11.65	34.84
48	53	03017907	吉門 拳臣	近畿大学	3	1:06.52	1:05.13	2:11.65	34.84
50	66	03016568	山村 駿太朗	京都産業大学	4	1:06.04	1:05.76	2:11.80	36.03
51	65	03018939	鍋山 鳩斗	東京科学大学	3	1:06.22	1:05.63	2:11.85	36.43
51	62	03019044	椎木 基覚	京都産業大学	1	1:06.49	1:05.36	2:11.85	36.43
53	59	03020154	稻葉 隆司	東京農業大学	2	1:07.27	1:04.95	2:12.22	39.37
54	63	03019251	渡邊 大颯	京都産業大学	2	1:06.83	1:05.67	2:12.50	41.59
55	64	03016563	下畠 勇登	専修大学	4	1:07.19	1:06.08	2:13.27	47.70

2026-02-19 / 長野県 菅平高原

0269

GM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県索道事業者協議会

NSD

SEIKO

NIPPON SKI RESORT DEVELOPMENT

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGENSTJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN信州 菅平高原
SUGADAIRA KOGEN



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	スタート No	コート No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	F=1010			
					1本目 時 間	2本目 時 間	合 計 時 間	
56	61	03020739	新谷 凌也	國學院大学	1 1:07.57	1:06.03	2:13.60	50.32
57	71	03019378	杉田 開斗	専修大学	2 1:06.77	1:06.90	2:13.67	50.87
58	72	03025740	手塚 士惟	慶應義塾大学	2 1:08.14	1:06.31	2:14.45	57.06
59	69	03021046	中軽米 拓人	専修大学	1 1:08.17	1:06.44	2:14.61	58.33
60	73	03018941	蛭川 恒	慶應義塾大学	3 1:09.37	1:07.26	2:16.63	74.37
61	80	03021323	近藤 優太	慶應義塾大学	2 1:09.04	1:07.61	2:16.65	74.52
62	74	03023088	野呂 洋翔	東京農業大学	1 1:09.79	1:08.52	2:18.31	87.70
63	75	03019358	桐生 真之介	東京農業大学	2 1:10.14	1:08.73	2:18.87	92.14
64	78	03027269	小幡 雪絃	東京科学大学	3 1:09.52	1:09.58	2:19.10	93.97
65	76	03019515	江原 大和	國學院大学	1 1:10.82	1:08.41	2:19.23	95.00
66	82	03025914	梅田 陸	東京科学大学	4 1:11.56	1:08.97	2:20.53	105.32
67	79	03025912	小島 健琉	東京科学大学	4 1:14.58	1:11.42	2:26.00	148.73
68	83	03028284	山川 英亮	東京科学大学	3 1:18.76	1:18.54	2:37.30	238.41
69	84	03025913	杉下 旺賀	東京科学大学	4 1:21.86	1:16.59	2:38.45	247.54
DID NOT START				[1st RUN]	0			
DID NOT FINISH				[1st RUN]	10			
4	03015797	鈴木 一生	慶應義塾大学		4			
12	03019202	横尾 鍊	日本大学		2			
15	03017782	武村 勇飛	日本体育大学		3			
26	03018474	平井 鳰馬	中央大学		3			
36	03019037	木村 鳰汰	日本大学		3			
52	03018813	松倉 徹平	近畿大学		3			
55	03017908	小野寺 子龍	東京農業大学		3			
57	03022902	片山 航大	京都産業大学		1			
67	03019937	石川 大和	國學院大学		2			
77	03025289	河村 竜一郎	慶應義塾大学		1			
DISQUALIFIED				[1st RUN]	0			
NOT PERMITTED TO START				[1st RUN]	0			
DID NOT START				[2nd RUN]	0			
DID NOT FINISH				[2nd RUN]	5			
17	03019212	河野 大峨	日本大学		2			
30	03017295	梅澤 宗利士	近畿大学		4			
37	03020755	北村 優弥	日本体育大学		1			
49	03018761	芦本 孝太	京都産業大学		3			

2026-02-19 / 長野県 菅平高原

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

0269

GM8 / 3

TIMING by SEIKO



長野県索道事業者協議会

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGEN





秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



順位	姓 名 No	姓 名 No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	1 本 目 時 間	2 本 目 時 間	合 計 時 間	F=1010 レース ポイント
81	03025290	田口	煌太郎	慶應義塾大学	2			
	DISQUALIFIED		[2nd RUN]	0				
	NOT PERMITTED TO START		[2nd RUN]	0				

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

2026-02-19 / 長野県 菅平高原

0269

GM8 / 4

DATA PROCESSING by S E I K O

TIMING by S E I K O

長野県県道事業者協議会

NIPON SKI RESORT DEVELOPMENT SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 菅平高原
SUGADAIRA KOGEN
PARADISE



秩父宮杯・秩父宮妃杯

第99回全日本学生スキー選手権大会



男子1部 大回転 ペナルティーポイント計算表

フィニッシュ時の上位 10 名

順位	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	S A J ポイント	上位 5 ポイント	レース ポイント
1	22	03017007	遠藤 三四郎	東海大学	4	29.56	
2	10	03020519	保坂 宙	東洋大学	1	22.91	22.91
3	19	03019674	権田 武藏	中央大学	2	29.16	29.16
4	1	03019222	竹節 天太	専修大学	2	22.70	22.70
5	24	03019712	峰村 知宏	東洋大学	2	30.41	3.25
6	7	03018274	高橋 侑也	東洋大学	3	20.19	20.19
7	28	03016754	高橋 拓希	東海大学	4	32.97	7.06
8	29	03020817	片山 大斗	東洋大学	1	33.03	
9	20	03016670	戸谷 棟	中央大学	4	29.42	29.42
10	48	03019224	山本 洋貴	日本大学	2	49.96	8.97

スタート時点の上位 5 名

競技 結果	スタート No	コード No	競技者 氏名	所 属 名	S A J ポイント
19	11	03017147	片山 龍馬	東海大学	4
14	6	03020134	野澤 雪丸	早稲田大学	2
6	7	03018274	高橋 侑也	東洋大学	3
12	13	03017566	宮島 太陽	明治大学	4
DNF1	15	03017782	武村 勇飛	日本体育大学	3

スタート時点のポイント上位 5 名 (B)	合計	92.96
フィニッシュ時の上位 10 名のポイント上位 5 名 (A)		124.38
該当選手のレースポイント (C)		23.41

ペナルティ計算 $(A+B-C)/10 \Rightarrow 19.393$

四捨五入	19.39
加算値	0.00
補正值 $([-] Z \text{ 値})$	0.00
ペナルティ計算値	19.39
適用ペナルティ	20.01

技術代表 神崎 信彦

[学連] 48/106/98

2026-02-19 / 長野県 萱平高原

DATA PROCESSING by SEIKO

0269

GM9 / 1

TIMING by SEIKO

長野県柔道事業者協議会

CNSD SEIKO

NIPPON DAVOS
SUGADAIRA KOGEN

STJ
SUN TELECOM JAPAN

信州 萱平高原
パビック



Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine



To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location	SugadairaKougenPineBee k	Category	UNI -	Season	2026
Nation	JPN	Competition	Giant Slalom (GS)		
Event name	In Colle	Gender	Men	Competition Codex	
Competition Date	19.02.26	National race code	0269		

TIMING DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Serial No	Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish)	SEIKO	CT-400	R302116	SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish)	SEIKO	CT-400	R302104	SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used)	-			
Timer B Start (if used)	-			
Start Device	SEIKO	SG900	1055	SEI.S93.14
Start Clock / Beep	-			
Finish Cell A	SEIKO	PBU-900	1025	SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B	SEIKO	PBU-1000	1022	SEI.L99.16
Photo Finish A	-			
Photo Finish B	-			

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES	Brand/Company	Model	Specifications	
Video finish	-			

Result software	Software company	Software name/version	
	SEIKO	5.3	

Connection to start	System A	System B	Voice connection
	Cable	Cable	Cable

SYNCHRONIZATION	System A (at finish)	System B (at finish)	Hand			
	Syncronization time	07:30:00		07:30:00		
Syncronization confirmation		07:31:20.896	07:31:20.896			

TIMING	1st Run			2nd Run		
	System A	System B	Hand	System A	System B	Hand
Time of day (TOD) expressed in precision used for net time calculations equal to the precision of the timing device.						
Start TOD First	08:19:58.069	08:19:58.070	08:19:58.071	12:14:58.732	12:14:58.739	12:14:58.729
Finish TOD First	08:21:02.493	08:21:02.495	08:21:02.473	12:16:04.070	12:16:04.076	12:16:04.015
Net Time System A / BIB First	01:04.42	1		01:05.33	41	
Start TOD Last	09:03:30.565	09:03:30.566	09:03:30.684	12:54:58.373	12:54:58.381	12:54:58.492
Finish TOD Last	09:04:52.428	09:04:52.405	09:04:52.257	12:56:14.971	12:56:14.971	12:56:14.828
Net Time System A / BIB Last	01:21.86	84		01:16.59	84	
Net Time System A / BIB Best	01:04.35	10		01:02.70	22	

Were all results from system A?	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> X	<input type="checkbox"/> No	
---------------------------------	---	----------------------------	-----------------------------	--

Comments run 1	Comments run 2
----------------	----------------

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules.			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> X	<input type="checkbox"/> No	
Technical Delegate	Chief of Timing and Calculation	Timing Company				
Name/Nation	Shinji Inoue (JPN)	Company	SugadairaKougenSkiClub			
TD Number	878	Name/Nation	Yamanami Timing (JPN)			
	Telephone	Telephone	+81268742740			
	Email	Email	s-school@janis.or.jp			
Signature	Signature	#上真司				